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          Phone     Fax 
 
Aurora Fire Department (ALS)            630.256.4000                       630.256.4009 
75 North Broadway            
Aurora, IL  60505-3374           
 Chief Gary Krienitz            GKrienitz@aurora-il.org 
 B/C James Rufer, EMS Coordinator                     jrufer@aurora-il.org            Jim’s Phone 630.256.4022 
 Joe Bledsoe, EMS Support           jbledsoe@aurora-il.org               Joe’s Phone 630.256.4023 

 
A-Tec Ambulance (ALS) 
340 Commerce Drive 
Crystal Lake, IL 60014 
 Jeff Voigt, Chief of Operations 
 Roger Scott, EMS Coordinator 

 
847.697.7643 
 
JVoigt@atecambulance.com 
rscott@atecambulance.com  

 
847.278.0402 

Aurora Township Fire Protection District (ALS) 
P.O. Box 1571 
Aurora, IL 60507 
 Chief Robert Waterman 
 Craig Reinert, EMS Coordinator 
 
 
 

630.898.3222 
  
 
Atfd611@aol.com 
creinert@.atfd@gmail.com 
 
 
 

630.898.3221 

Batavia Fire Department (ALS) 
800 E. Wilson 
Batavia, IL  60510 
 Chief Randy Deicke 
 Lt. Casey Balsitis, EMS Officer 

 
630.454.2100 Sta. 1 
630.454.2120 Sta. 2 
rdeicke@cityofbatavia.net  
cbalsiti@cityofbatavia.net 

 
630.454.2101 Sta. 1 
630.454.2102 Sta. 2 

 
Big Rock Fire Department (ALS) 
PO Box 25 
Big Rock, IL  60511 
 Chief John Ruh 
 Deb Raymond, EMS Coordinator 
 
 

 
630.556.3214 
 
 
brfd1511@mchsi.com  
medmom51@yahoo.com 
 

 
630.556.3427 
 

Bristol-Kendall Fire Protection District (ALS) 
103 E. Beaver St. 
Yorkville, IL  60560 
 Chief James Bateman 
 B/C Christopher Ronning, EMS Coordinator 

630.553.6186 
630.553.0723 Sta. 2 
630.553.5189 Sta. 3 
jbateman@bkfire.org  
cronning@bkfire.org 
 
 

630.553.1482 Sta. 1 
630.553.5799 Sta. 2 
630.553.5167 Sta. 3 

Caterpillar Inc. (B/D) 
P.O. Box 348 
Aurora, IL 60507 
 Steve Plock, EMS Coordinator 

 
 
 
 
 

630.859.5023 
 
 
Plock_Steve@cat.com  
 

630.859.6055 
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Elburn & Countryside F.P.D. (ALS) 
200 E. Rte. 38 
Elburn, IL  60119 
 Chief Joe Cluchey 
 A/C Matthew Hanson, EMS Chief 
 Lt. Sheri Nielsen, EMS Coordinator 
 

Sta. 1 630.365.6855 
Sta. 2 630.262.9911 
(3rd line) 630.365.9226 
cluchey_j@ecfpd.com  
hanson_m@ecfpd.com  
nielsen_s@ecfpd.com 

630.365.5887 
 
 
 

 

 
 
Fox River & Countryside F.R.D (ALS) 
34W500 Carl Lee Rd. (Station 1 - Headquarters) 
Saint Charles, IL 60175 
 
 Chief John Nixon 
 Capt. John Rice Jr., EMS Coordinator 
 Ed McGarry, Asst. EMS Coordinator 

 

 
 
Phone: (630) 883-8061 
 
 
 
jnixon@frcfr.org 
jricejr18@yahoo.com  
irishlieu@comcast.net  

 
 
630.584.8266 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Geneva Fire Department (ALS) 
200 Eastside Drive 
Geneva, IL 60134 
 Chief Mike Antenore 
 B/C EMS Chief – Rod Johnson 
 Lt. Mike Benz – EMS Coordinator (GFD) 
 
 

 
630.232.2530 
 
 
mantenore@geneva.il.us  
rjohnson@geneva.il.us  
mbenz@geneva.il.us 
 

 
630.208.9353 

Kane County Sheriff’s Department (BLS)                               
777 East Fabyan Parkway 
Geneva, IL  60134 
 Kevin Tindall, EMS Coordinator 
 

630.232.6840 
 
 
tindallkevin@co.kane.il.us 

630.232.3833 

Kaneville Fire Dept.  (BLS/D) 
46W536 Lovell St. 
P.O. Box 10 
Kaneville, IL  60144 
 Chief Dave Sigmund 
 David Kovach, EMS Coordinator 
 
 

630.557.2443 
 
 
 
Davekfd1611@yahoo.com 
david.kovach@kanevillefire.org 

630.557.2201 

Little Rock-Fox Fire Protection District (ALS) 
5 E. North  
Plano, IL  60545 
 Chief Greg Witek 
 Jared Schimandle, EMS Coordinator 
 
 

Sta. 1 630.552.3311 
Sta. 3 630.552.8080 
 
gwitek@lrffpd.com 
jaschimandle@lrffpd.com  

Sta. 1 630.552.9028 
 
Sta. 3 
630.552.8032 
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Montgomery & Countryside F.P.D.  (ALS) 
198 S. Railroad 
Montgomery, IL  60538 
 Chief Thomas Meyers Jr. 
 Capt. Greg Jackman, EMS Coordinator 
 Lt. John Vetterli 

 
 

 
 
630.897.0622 
 
 
chiefmeyers@montgomeryfire.org 
gjackman@montgomeryfire.org 
jvetterli@montgomeryfire.org 
 

 
 
630.897.3954 

North Aurora Fire Department (ALS) 
2 North Monroe  
North Aurora, IL  60542 
 Chief Ryan Lambert 
 D/C Michael Klemencic, EMS Officer 
 Lt. Lisa Kish, EMS Coordinator 
 
 

630.897.9698 
 
 
rlambert@nafd.org 
mklemencic@nafd.org  
lkish@nafd.org 
 

630.897.3050 

Oswego Fire Protection District (ALS) 
3511 Wooley Road 
Oswego, IL  60543 

 
 Chief Mike Veseling  
 Matthew Goodbred, EMS Coordinator 
 
 

#1  630.554.2110 
#2  630.801.5065 
#3  630.264.1922 
#4  630.554.8818 
MVESELING@oswegofire.com 
ems@oswegofire.com 
 

630.383-0650 
2’S  630.801.5140 

St. Charles Fire Department (ALS) 
112 N. First Ave. 
St. Charles, IL  60174 
 Chief  Joe Schelstreet 
 Acting B/C Anthony Centimano, EMS Director 
 Lt. Joseph Davila Interim EMS Coordinator 

1’S  630.762.6998 
2’S  630.377.4413 
3’S  630.377.4488 
jschelstreet@stcharlesil.gov 
mfriel@stcharlesil.gov 
jdavila@stcharlesil.gov 
 

630.762.7035 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sugar Grove Fire Department (ALS) 
25 S. Municipal 
Sugar Grove, IL  60554 
 Chief Bill Perkins 
 B/C Kristen Wade, EMS Chief 
 Anthony Cudio, EMS Coordinator 
 
 

630.466.4513 
 
 
bperkins@sugargrove.com 
kwade@sugargrovefire.com 
acudio@sugargrovefire.com  

630.466.0911 

Tri City Ambulance (ALS) 
112 N. Riverside Ave  
St. Charles 60174  
 Stephanie Hanson,  Administrator 
 Andy Ryan EMS Coordinator (Geneva) 
 Art Lloyd, EMS Coordinator   (Batavia) 
 Trent Moser, PSI Coordinator (St. Charles) 
 

630.762.7036 
 
 
shanson@stcharlesil.gov  
aryan@geneva.il.us 
alloyd@cityofbatavia.net 
tmoser@stcharlesil.gov 
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Northwestern Medicine - Delnor Hospital 
300 Randall Road 
Geneva, IL  60134 
 Carlos Duarte, MD, ED Medical Director   
 JoAnn Bennett, RN, Director 

 
 

 
 
630.208.3000 
630.208.4000 Emergency  
630.938.9115 CSC Phone 
 
630.933.1053 
 

 
 
630.208.3460 

Amita Health Mercy Medical Center Aurora 
1325 North Highland 
Aurora, IL  60506 
 David Sanchez, MD, EMS Medical Director 
 Mary Tinnon, RN, ED Director 
 Scott Vance, RN, EMS Coordinator   

 

630.859.2222 
ED 630.801.2633 
 
 
 
Scott.Vance@AmitaHealth.org 
Office 630.801.5618 
 
 

630.801.2681 
 
 
 
 
 
630.801.5632 
 

 
Rush-Copley Medical Center 
2000 OGDEN AVENUE  
AURORA, IL  60504 
 Abhilasha Jones, MD, EMS Medical Director 
 Nancy Pietrzak, RN ED Manager 
 Jack Taxis, RN, EMS Coordinator 

 

630.978.6200 
ED 630.978.4810 
 
 
 
Jack.Taxis@rushcopley.com  
Office:630.978.4802 
 

630.978.6712 

Rush-Copley Healthcare Center Yorkville 
1100 West Veterans Parkway 
Yorkville, IL 60560 
 Jennifer Perry, RN, Manager 
 Jack Taxis, RN, EMS Coordinator 
 Connie Reave, RC Transport Coordinator 

 
PSI Inc.  
9815 Lawrence Ave 
Schiller Park, IL 60176 
Mike Hansen, Vice President 
John Dietrich, EMS Coordinator 
 
 

ED 630.466.8202 
 
 
630.375.2946 
630.978.4802 
630-466-8202 
 
847-774-0656 
 
 
mhansen@lwd.org  
jdietrich@paramedicservices.com  
 

630.466.3346 

Southern Fox Valley EMS System 
Northwestern Medicine Delnor Hospital 
300 Randall Road 
Geneva, IL 60134 
 Art Proust, MD, EMS Medical Director 
 Parkson Lin, DO Associate Medical Director 
 Douglas Mendlik, System Coordinator  
 Debra  Ward, QI Coordinator 
 Dustin Roop, CE Educator 

 

630.208.4048 
 
 
 
630.938.8466 
630.938.8462 
630.938.8463 
630.938.8464 
630.938.8461 
 

630.208.3496 
 
 
 
Arthur.proust@nm.org  
Parkson.lin@nm.org  
Douglas.mendlik@nm.org 

Debra.ward@nm.org 
Dustin.roop@nm.org  
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Southern Fox Valley Providers Council Officers 
President   Matt Goodbred 
Vice President  Sheri Nielsen 
Treasurer  Joseph Bledsoe 
Secretary  Jack Taxis 
 
 

 
 
 
mgoodbred@oswegofire.org        
Nielsen_S@ecfpd.com 
jbledsoe@aurora-il.org               
Jack.taxis@rushcopley.com 
 
 

 

Hospital Telemetry Numbers 
Northwestern Medicine Delnor Hospital 
Amita Health Mercy Medical Center Aurora     
Rush-Copley Medical Center 
Northwestern Medicine CDH 
Advocate Good Sam 
   

 
630.938.9140 
630.801.2539 
630.978.7944 
630.665.3170 
630.968.2150 

12 Lead Fax # 
630.938.9140 
630.801.5537 
630.978.4834 
630.933.1168 
630.275.1199 

Hospital’s Carepoint e-mail address 
Northwestern Medicine Delnor Hospital 
Amita Health Mercy Medical Center Aurora 
Rush Copley Medical Center 

 
emsdelnor@nm.org 
AMITA-EQ.PMMCEDCarepoint@amitahealth.org  
RCMCcarepoint@rushcopley.com 
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